

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahasse, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: LEWIS TRANSCRIBING, INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$122.50.

FROM: J Robert Lewis 7900 Steeplechase Blvd. Orlando, Florida 32818 (407) 291-2652 (fag) (407) 295-0689

> 900001677049 -01/03/96--01083--006 ****122.50 ****122.50

6

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

LEWIS TRANSCRIBING, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is Lewis Transcripting?

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 500 shares of One (\$1.00) par value common stock.

ARTICLE IV - INITAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial principal office of this corporation is 7900 Steeplechase Blvd., Orlando, Florida 32818, and the name and address of the inital registered agent of the corporation is J Robert Lewis, 7900 Steeplechase Blvd., Orlando, Florida 32818.

ARTICLE V - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved according to the law.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) Director initally. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of

the initial Director of this corporation is:

J Robert Lewis 7900 Steeplechase Blvd. Orlando, Florida 32818

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IS:

J Robert Lewis 7900 Steeplechase Blvd. Orlando, Florida 32818

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber

has executed these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION this 30th.

day of December, 1995.

J Robert Lewis

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared J Robert Lewis, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, and acknowledged before me that he executed those ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 30^{77} day of December, 1995.

mas Illun RY PUBLIC res: 11/14/98

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICLE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statuds, they following is submitted in compliance with said act.

FIRST: Lewis Transcribing, Inc. desiring to have organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with the principal offices located at 7900 Steeplechase Blvd., orlande, florida 32818 has named J Robert Lewis, 7900 Steeplechase of the Blvd., Orlando, Florida 32818, as its agent to accept service process within this state.

SECOND: Having been named to accept service of " process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office, and I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent for said corporation.

auv N J. Robert Lewis